

## Segment Information

Year ended 31.Mar.10(April 1, 2009-March 31, 2010)

Value [¥ million]

	Interior	Exterior	Other	Total	Eliminations/ Corporate	Consolidated
Sales						
Sales to customers	94,198	11,395	2,985	108,579	-	108,579
Intersegment sales	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total sales	94,198	11,395	2,985	108,579	-	108,579
Operating expenses	88,381	11,319	3,232	102,933	(1)	102,932
Operating income	5,816	76	(247)	5,645	1	5,646
Assets	130,472	5,400	1,508	137,381	(826)	136,555
Depreciation	1,395	35	32	1,463	-	1,463
Capital expenditures	1,496	0	46	1,543	-	1,543

Year ended 31.Mar.11(April 1, 2010-March 31, 2011)

Value [¥ million]

	Interior	Exterior	Lighting	Total	Adjustment	Figures in consolidated statement of income
Sales						
Sales to customers	97,212	11,501	3,404	112,118	-	112,118
Intersegment sales	-	-	12	12	(12)	-
Total sales	97,212	11,501	3,416	112,130	(12)	112,118
Operating income	7,065	174	(75)	7,163	(2)	7,161
Assets	132,606	5,570	1,597	139,773	(864)	138,908
Depreciation	1,262	31	23	1,318	(0)	1,317
Amortization of goodwill	-	78	-	78	-	78
Increase in property, plant and equipment and intangible assets	448	6	6	461	(5)	456